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.-opose to examine this question of
_rganisation of the Foreign Service?
u, afterwards certain further facts ave come to lhe\T notice, which
--e them appoint thle committee,
-117 did they ignore the criticism on 'the lIoor of the House and did not
...... ad-base this committee, but made
it so ""elusive?

Sltri Swaran Slnrh: In one oense,
'it is not eXClusive, because allbough IIr. Pillai was once in service, he is 110 longer In service; be is G retlred person, The other people on the c,m-
_ittee are the Commerce Secretary, the Home Secretary and two Secretaries from the External Allairs Mini-
'stry. The types of matters about which they are asked to report are
...... tlers which are more or less of a
service nature-their scales, period or training, ete, So, it was considere.!
_.essary that there .hould be an eXamination at the export level. It was 'mentioned, I ~ by so"ll! han. members that something like the Plo-
wden Cormnission must be there. We thought it was not neesoary to liave
.a eommiss1l>n of that type, but if was necessary to examine certain aspects by an expert committee.

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO QUES-
TIONS

~ lfl'rlf fimIft ~

~ ~ 1'1'10 ~

1 ~ W. "0 WTII'"ft'
*128. ~ 1ft r""" :

~ twmwr ~

l.n.m mtirJI't ""'"
'lin . ~ rm ~ ~ tt

"tm rn fiI;:

('11) ..., 'R ~ rn ~
~~ ~ ~~

~ fifun' II"In'1: "" wwn rn ~
~~  m

(II") 'lin r.RWi it ~ l{fl<-

~  "" 'lit sr;m: film 1I7lT t ?

~ ""1\1111' tl ~ ~
~  : ~  lifT>: (II). ~ it;

~ ~ ~

if \11") I[OT ~ f.rnm" II"In'1: f'l1lTr, ...
m ~ firo","" rn ~ PrIt (t
~ f'lttft it 1f1Tff ~ 'I'M ,.;l ~ ~
it lmj<r rn it; PrIt 'lit lm\ ~ ~

IfTSII'Iil "" ~ flFlfl 1I7lT "" I

Atomle Power Slatt .... at Kal.,u.u.
(Madras)

r Shri S. C. Samanla:
I Sbrl RameRhWlar Taatla:
I 8brl Barish CIIaDdra

I ~ ~
SiIIJIa:

. Shrt P. c. Bo.-b:
.1 •. 1 Shrl Basappa: Shrl D. C. Sharma:

Sbrl M. N, 8walD7:
I Sbrl Laxm! Du:
I Dr. Mahadna Prasad:
I 8brl Ralbuath SIarta:
I 8brl P. Venkatasubllalah:
l Shrl Ram Harkh YlUlav:

Will the Prime MiD""r be pleased
10 refer to the reply given to On-
starred Question No, 1690 on the 29th March, 1965 and state:

(a) whether the proposal to set up an alomic power station al Kalpakkam near Madras has since been considered; and

(b) if so, when It Ie likely to be sel up?

The PrIme M.IDIster... MIDWer of A&o ... ie Eller..,. (Shri .. 1 JlahadIU'
Sbas&rl): (a) The proposal to let up an atomic power stotion.t Kalpakkam near Madras has been approved by Government lubject to toreien ex-
clwlge being arranged tor the project to cover the cost at equipment which bas to be imported.
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(b) The Station is expected to be put into operation by the end of the Fourth Plan period.

Cout.udlon of Frigates In Mas.gaoll
Docks

(Shrl Su.end.a Pal Singh:
0130 J ShrI Madhu Llma,e:
. 18h.1 Ram 8enk Yadav:

Shrl 8ldheshwa. Prasad:

Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to state:

(a) whether the construction of Frigates in the Mazagaon Docks is proceeding according to the schedule;
and

(b) when the keel of the first Frl-
late will be laid?

The MInIster Of Defence Productloll In the Mlnlst., of Defence (Sh.1
A. M. Thomas): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The keel of the first Frigate is expected to be laid about the middle of 1966.

Prlee Inde.

0131 J Sh.lmatl Savltrl Ni&'am:
. 8h.1 Naval Prallhaka.:

Will the Minister of Lallonr and Employment be pleased to state:

(a) whether there has been a steep
.ise in the price index during the months of April, May and June, 1965;
and

(b) if so, the .teps taken to provide interim relief to the laboure .. ?

The Mlnlste. of Lallour and Employment (Sh.1 D. SUljlvayya): (a)
The All-India (Interim) Working Cia." Consumer Price Index Numbers with ·base ~ I no for th<' months of April, May and June. 196;;
.arp 0.05 under:-

April. 1965= 160

May,

June,

The rise of one point in May over April and two points in June over May cannot be considered a steep. rise.

(b) Wherever dearness allowance is linked to the Consumer Price Index Number, the workers get increased dearness allowance due to rise in Index in accordance with the relevant settlement or award. In other cases, the question of getting relief is a matter of mutual agreement and\
collective bargaining between employers and workers.

Read
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Hunting lIy Pair. aazakars.

~  Tarkeshwari
Sinha:

II Sh.1 H_ Raj:
I Sh.1 Blbhutl Mishra:

I Shrl Brlj Raj ~

I Shrl Ba!!e:
I Shrl Eoujalrl:

1 Shrl Hukam Chand Kaehhaval,a:
Shrl Naval Prabhakar=
I Shrl E. N. Tin.,:
I Shri C. E. Bhattaeha.".:·
I Shri V. B. Gandhi:
L Shri Bar:1:

Will the Minis:er of Defeoee be' pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are-
aware that Pakistan is employmg Razakars for head-hunting of Indians'
In Kashmir:

(b) whether specific price has been fixed for every Indian head, killed by the Razakars; and

(c) whether Government have' drawn the attention of friendly countries to sucll atrocities being committed by Pakistan?

The Mlnlstelr 01 Defeaee (Sbri Y. B.
ChanD): (a) and (b). Some instances have come to the notice of the·
Government of India in wllich the' armed personnel tram Pakistan Occupied Kashmir area. after committing raids acrOl8 the cease-fire line!international border in J. & K. and killing unarmed Innocent India ...
rlvllians, have taken away their·

